District
PA Dist 0032

PA Dist 0011
PA Dist 0013
PA Dist 0010
PA Dist 0008
PA Dist 0022
PA Dist 0001
PA Dist 0036
PA Dist 0017
PA Dist 0023
PA Dist 0026
PA Dist 0016
PA Dist 0012
PA Dist 0009
PA Dist 0019
PA Dist 0029
PA Dist 0005
PA Dist 0018
PA Dist 0015
PA Dist 0031
PA Dist 0025
PA Dist 0030
PA Dist 0020
PA Dist 0033
PA Dist 0028
PA Dist 0014
PA Dist 0027
PA Dist 0021

PA Detachment 01/12/2022

Section District Commander
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John Kurtz
Richard Evans
Dwight Moore
Jeff Andrews

Jonathan Potts
Michael Ingram

Don Weis

Edward Pawluk

Ray Cooper
Clarence Singleton Il
Michael Hand
Leonard Biel

Daniel Citrone
Blaine Simpson Jr.

Jerry Schwab

Douglas Wright
Charles Canfield
Robert Davis
Charles Yakich
David Olker

Bill Cononie

James Bradley

Tom Petro

Clarence Baer

New
17
61
31
83
82
235
12
49
67
187
96
119
168
108
300
141
25
103
67
130
99
70
66
63
97
58
68
137

RENENEINES

150
696
270
1937
702
4602
207
540
1409
1906
1240
1067
1810
835
3658
2042
214
1677
1128
1176
1183
1134
779
392
1017
548
690
1100

167
757
301
2020
784
4837
219
589
1476
2093
1336
1186
1978
943
3958
2183
239
1780
1195
1306
1282
1204
845
455
1114
606
758
1237

Goal
167
794
387
2608
1043
6436

297

800
2043
2989
1924
1726
2933
1409
5935
3312

368
2826
1933
2130
2120
2021
1459

829
2059
1258
1590
2599

% of Goal
100.00
95.34
77.78
77.45
75.17
75.16
73.74
73.63
72.25
70.02
69.44
68.71
67.44
66.93
66.69
65.91
64.95
62.99
61.82
61.31
60.47
59.57
57.92
54.89
54.10
48.17
47.67

47.60

Detachment Totals

2,739 34,109 36,848 55,995

65.81%

William Anchors-Detachment Commander
Anthony Wright-Detachment Adjutant




District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0032 W John Kurtz 17 150 167 167 100.00
PA Dist 0036 W Don Weis 49 540 589 800 73.63
PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper 187 1906 2093 2989 70.02
PA Dist 0026 w Clarence Singleton I 96 1240 1336 1924 69.44
PA Dist 0029 w Jerry Schwab 141 2042 2183 3312 65.91
PA Dist 0031 W Robert Davis 130 1176 1306 2130 61.31
PA Dist 0025 W Charles Yakich 99 1183 1282 2120 60.47
PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie 66 779 845 1459 57.92
PA Dist 0033 w James Bradley 63 392 455 829 54.89
PA Dist 0028 W 97 1017 1114 2059 54.10
PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro 68 690 758 1590 47.67
PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer 137 1100 1237 2599 47.60
Western Vice Commander ¢ Daryl Almendarez 1,150 12,215 13365 21978  60.81%




District Section District Commander  New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans 61 696 757 794 95.34
PA Dist 0022 C Jonathan Potts 235 4602 4837 6436 75.16
PA Dist 0017 C Edward Pawluk 67 1409 1476 2043 72.25
PA Dist 0016 C Michael Hand 119 1067 1186 1726 68.71
PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel 168 1810 1978 2933 67.44
PA Dist 0019 C Blaine Simpson Jr. 300 3658 3958 5935 66.69
PA Dist 0018 C Douglas Wright 103 1677 1780 2826 62.99
PA Dist 0015 C Charles Canfield 67 1128 1195 1933 61.82
Central Vice Commander Bob Richards 1120 16,047 17167 24626  69.71%




District Section District Commander Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0013 E Dwight Moore 31 270 301 387 77.78
PA Dist 0010 E Jeff Andrews 83 1937 2020 2608 77.45
PA Dist 0008 E 82 702 784 1043 75.17
PA Dist 0001 E Michael Ingram 12 207 219 297 73.74
PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone 108 835 943 1409 66.93
PA Dist 0005 E 25 214 239 368 64.95
PA Dist 0030 E David Olker 70 1134 1204 2021 59.57
PA Dist 0014 E 58 548 606 1258 48.17
Eastern Vice Commander Michael Witkowski 469 5847 6316 9391 67.26%




